date 09/10/2021
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  AMT12 │ DESCRIPTION:  MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• 16 prgrammable resolutions up to 4096 PPR
• single ended quadrature A/B
• resilient to dust, dirt, and oil

CUI Devices │ SERIES: AMT12 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER date 09/10/2021│ page 3 of 7
cuidevices.com
PART NUMBER KEY
For customers that prefer a specific AMT12 configuration, please reference the custom configuration key below.
AMT12 X S - XXXX - XXXX
Quadrature
Resolution (PPR):
0096
0192
0200
0250
0384
0400
0500
0512
0768
0800
1000
1024
1600
2000
2048
4096
Bore Diameter:
1000 = 1 mm
2000 = 2 mm
3000 = 3 mm
3175 = 1/8”
4000 = 4 mm
4760 = 3/16”
5000 = 5 mm
6000 = 6 mm
6350* = 1/4”
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
Base Number
*1/4 inch bore diameter option only available as custom configuration.
AMT12-V KITS
In order to provide maximum flexibility for our customers, the AMT12 series is provided in kit form standard.  This allows the user to implement the encoder
into a range of applications using one sku#, reducing engineering and inventory costs.  AMT12 kit includes all items shown below.
AMT12 X S-V
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
ORDERING GUIDE
*Alignment Tool comes pre-installed on all AMT12 Encoders.
SHAFT ADAPTERS
1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 1/8 in 4 mm 3/16 in 5 mm
White Light Blue Orange Purple Gray Yellow Green
AMT12
ENCODER
AMT12
 BASE
ALIGNMENT
TOOL*
PLACEMENT
TOOL
CENTERING
TOOL
ALLEN
WRENCH
Shaft adapter is
not needed
for 6 mm shaft
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI Devices │ SERIES: AMT12 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER date 09/10/2021│ page 4 of 7
cuidevices.com
ENCODER INTERFACE
CONNECTOR PINOUT
Function
# AMT122 AMT123
1 +5 V +5 V
2 GND GND
3 A A
4 B B
5 ENC_TX+ ENC_TX+
6 ENC_RX+ ENC_RX+
7 MCLR MCLR
8 N/A N/A
AMT123AMT122
Mating Connector:
JST NSHR-08V-S
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI Devices │ SERIES: AMT12 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER date 09/10/2021│ page 5 of 7
cuidevices.com
AMT122 AMT123
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance:
X.X ±0.25 mm
X.XX ±0.15 mm
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI Devices │ SERIES: AMT12 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER date 09/10/2021│ page 6 of 7
cuidevices.com
1. Begin by selecting the appropriately sized shaft adapter
and insert it into the centering tool. No adapter is needed
for a 6 mm motor shaft.
2. Place the plastic base over the motor shaft.
3. Slide the centering tool and shaft adapter over the motor
shaft. The centering tool will hold the base in the proper
position.
4. While holding the centering tool down in place, install
screws to secure the base to the motor body.
1. Remove the centering tool.
2. Take the shaft adapter out of the centering tool.
1. Rotate the pre-installed alignment tool clockwise and
completely to the right so that the pre-installed shaft set
screw is visible.
2. Insert the shaft adapter into the encoder making sure the
adapter is properly aligned with the keyway in the metal
hub. No adapter is needed for a 6 mm motor shaft.
3. Insert the placement tool into the assembly. This placement
tool holds the encoder’s hub and shaft adapter in the
proper position for installation onto the motor shaft.
4. Position the encoder so it can snap onto the plastic base.